LED MODULE DRIVER DATA SHEET
Copyright © 2013-2018 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree® and the Cree logo are
registered trademarks of Cree, Inc. UL® and the UR logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
Cree, Inc.
4600 Silicon Drive
Durham, NC 27703
USA Tel: +1.919.313.5300
W

Wiring Diagrams ....................................... 10
Thermal Design ........................................ 13
Emergency Battery Operation ................. 13
Safety and Regulatory Notes ................... 14
Packaging ................................................. 16
Copyright © 2013-2018 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree® and the Cree logo are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc. UL® and the UR
logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
2
LMD300, LMD400 & LMD600 LED MODULE DRIVERS
ORDER CODES
LMD300
Nominal Input
Voltage (VAC) Frequency (Hz) Typical Output Current
(mA) Dimming Order Code
100-240 50/60 900 0/1‑10 V LMD300-0040-C900-8030000
120-277 50/60 900 0/1‑10 V LMD300-0040-C900-7030000
220-240 50/60 900 0/1‑10 V LMD300-0040-C900-2030000
220-240 50/60 900 DALI + Touch LMD300-0040-C900-2020000
LMD400
Nominal Input
Voltage (VAC) Frequency (Hz) Typical Output Current
(mA) Dimming Order Code
120-277 50/60 940 0/1‑10 V LMD400-0048-C940-7030000
LMD600
Nominal Input
Voltage (VAC) Frequency (Hz) Typical Output Current
(mA) Dimming Order Code
100-277 50/60 1700 0/1‑10 V LMD600-0100-C1A7-7030000
CHARACTERISTICS - LMD300 100- TO 240-V 0/1-10 V DIMMING DRIVER
Order Code: LMD300-0040-C900-8030000
Characteristics Unit Minimum Typical Maximum
Input voltage range VAC 90 264